The CSU Weld County Extension Office created an endowed position to oversee the continued success and stability of Weld County 4-H. The goal is to raise \$2 million to place in an endowment for this position which will guarantee future 4-H programming for Weld County youth.

In honor of Jean and her dedication to 4-H, and with the support of the Hoshiko family, the Weld County 4-H Foundation renamed the endowed position the Jean Hoshiko Memorial Endowment in December 2013. It is a small demonstration of our admiration for her commitment to ensuring 4-H programs are preserved and made available to Weld County youth for generations to come.

An investment in 4-H, and in this fundraising campaign, is an investment in today's youth and tomorrow's future. Help us continue to grow great Weld County leaders through our 4-H program by donating to this fund. Please find below important information about this endowed position including why it is needed, what the goals of the position are, how the funds used to finance the position will be managed and why your support is needed in this venture.

Our goal is to establish a \$2,000,000 endowment fund with the Weld County 4-H Foundation to hire additional 4-H professional staff. With your assistance, we can accomplish that goal. To find out how you can donate go to the endowment tab at the top of the website and select donation for endowment position.

## Donors to date:

Platinum (\$100,000 +)

Jean Hoshiko

Gold (\$50,000-\$99,999)

Kenneth and Myra Monfort Charitable Foundation

Colorado Farm Show

Western Dairy Association

Silver (\$10,000-\$49,999)

Bank of Colorado, Weld Branches Jim and Donna Park

Montera Family Foundation Agfinity

Roy Wardell Weld 4-H Leaders Council
Fagerberg Produce, Inc. Weld County Extension
Diane and Robert Tateyama Weld County 4-H Foundation

Copper (\$1000-\$9,999)

Anadarko

Bill Barrett Corporation

Bonanza Creek Energy

Bill Jackson Memorial

Don/Diana Tomoi

Encana USA Dr. Patricia Vickland and Family

George W. Doering Family Foundation J-9 Crop Insurance LLC

Noble Energy PDC Energy

Ruben Schissler Family Synergy Resources

Herrick and Diane Garnsey

Dan/Deb Austin

Anschutz Foundation

Weld County 4-H Exec Council

Pawnee Buttes Seed, Inc.

Regan, Romero and Judy Stevens

Mr. & Mrs. Brad Leafgren George and Jean Maxey

Kennie Andersen

Bronze (\$1-\$999)

Alvie and Janet Rothe Amy Roy

Becker Ranch LLC Crow Creek 4-H

William and Marjorie Frank Gordon, Lindee and Aimee Ledall John/Delia Haefeli Colorado Egg Producers Association

McCreery and Sun of Colorado, Inc. Robert and Elsa Reynolds

rectedly and suit of colorado, inc.

Sean/Rebecca Conway

Valley Ag 4-H

Eaton Metal products Company LLC

Galeton 4-H

Kathleen Clemons

Morning Fresh Farms, Inc.

Jackson Leafgren

Jack and Florence Annan

Lindsey Leafgren